

## **Charbonnel et Walker Milk chocolate egg with truffles 240g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk chocolate egg: Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, , cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), vanilla extract, natural vanilla flavouring. , Milk Selection. Ingredients: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, , cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vanilla fudge (sugar, , glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, palm oil (from a sustainable source), water, butter (MILK), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), BRAZIL NUT, caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, palm kernel oil & palm oil (from a sustainable source), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)), salted caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, palm kernel oil & palm oil (from a sustainable source), sea salt, emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)), salted butter (MILK), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), hazelnut praline paste (HAZELNUTS, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), full cream sweetened condensed MILK, single cream (MILK), evaporated MILK, glucose syrup, fine crumbled biscuit (sugar, WHEAT flour, vegetable fat (sunflower, rapeseed), anhydrous MILK fat, MILK sugar, MILK proteins, salt, malt extract (BARLEY), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), antioxidants (natural tocopherol rich extract)), WALNUTS, icing sugar, invert sugar syrup, Marc de Champagne, white rum, sugar, cocoa powder, vodka, natural flavourings, pink Himalayan salt, colour (beetroot red). , Egg shell milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% minimum and milk solids 15% minimum. , Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum. , Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum. **Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPS.**

**May also contain traces of other nuts, egg and other cereals containing gluten.**

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20.5% min Cocoa Solids 33.5% min

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% min

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 12.7 g

Energy - kJ 2080 per 100g / 264 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 498 per 100g / 63 Per Portion

Fat (g) 27.2 per 100g / 3.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.9 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61.4 per 100g / 7.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61.4 per 100g / 7.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) - per 100g

Protein (g) 5.2 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.42 per 100g / 0.05 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**